

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25529/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2011 in CWP No.9665/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHMASONI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that some of the unserved respondents are merely proforma respondents and that the petitioner would move an application for deletion of the names of the proforma respondents. He further states that liberty be granted to the petitioner to serve the remaining unserved respondents through their standing counsel.

...2/-

:2:

Prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed. I.A. for deletion of proforma respondents be filed within two weeks from today. Proof of service on the remaining unserved respondents be also furnished within two weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|